Fifteen (15) were within Monterey County.  

Eight of these 15 responses were associated with the Peninsula or Big Sur 

region. Two responses were from individuals living or working in the Salinas 

Valley. Five other responses were from other locations in Monterey County. 

One hundred seventy-nine (179) individuals responded from areas outside 

Zones 1 through 16 in Santa Cruz County. The locations reported are 

summarized below. Lastly, 10 responses represented areas outside the bi-

county area and/or did not include enough information to be grouped in the